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fgdfa o= (Paper 11): Technical Subject
Section A - 30 Marks

Fundamentals of Art
General Characteristics

11

1.2

1.3

111
1.1.2
1.13
1.14
115
1.1.6
1.1.7

Meaning of Art

Purpose of Art

Scope of Art

Definition of Art

Origin of Art

Classification of Art

Medium and Materials of Art

Painting

121
1.2.2
1.2.3
1.24
1.2.5
1.2.6
1.2.7
1.2.8
1.29

Law of Nature
Perspective

Line and Shape
Composition
Balance
Proportion

Shape and Volume
Dimension
Rhythm

1.2.10 Emphasis

1.2.11 Colour

1.2.12 Harmonies

1.2.13 Nature Contrast

1.2.14 Light and Shade

1.2.15 Contemporary Art Techniques
1.2.16 Print Making

1.2.17 Collage

1.2.18 Mix Media

1.2.19 Instolation

Section B - 20 Marks

Applied Art (Graphic Design)

13.1
1.3.2
133
1.34
135
1.3.6

Introduction of Design

Introduction of Graphic Design

Differences between Painting and Graphic Design

Nature of Graphic Design

General Knowledge of Press, Computer and Photography

Dummy, layout and letter formatting, logo, illustration, book cover,
sticker, poster, calendar, packaging design, etc.
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Section C - 20 Marks
2. History of Art
2.1  Artand artist of Nepal
2.1.1 Bhajuman Chitrakar
2.1.2 Chandraman Singh Maskey
2.1.3 Tej Bdr. Chitrakar
2.1.4 Keshab Duwadi
2.1.5 Manikman Chitrakar
2.1.6 Siddhimuni Shakya

2.2 Basic feature of Lichhivis Arts

2.2.1 Basic feature of Medieval Arts

2.2.2 Modern Art and Artist of Nepal
2.2.2.1 Bal Krishna Shama
2.2.2.2 Lain Singh Bangdel
2.2.2.3 Amar Chitrakar
2.2.2.4 Luxman Shrestha
2.2.2.5 Ramanada Joshi
2.2.2.6 Urmila Garg

Section D - 30 Marks
2.3 Basic Characteristic of Indian Arts
2.3.1 Kushan Period
2.3.2 Gupta Period
2.3.3 Pal/Jain
2.3.4 Mughal school
2.3.5 Bengal school
2.3.6 Three Tagores
2.3.6.1 Rabindra Nath Tagore
2.3.6.2 Abanindra Nath Tagore
2.3.6.3 Gaganendra Nath Tagore

2.4  Basic knowledge of famous art and artist of the world
2.4.1 Leonardo da Vinci
2.4.2 Michelangelo
2.4.3 Piter Paul Rubins
2.4.4 Titian
2.4.5 Raphael
2.4.6 Rembrandt
2.4.7 Manet
2.4.8 Monet
2.4.9 Cenzanne
2.4.10 Vincent Van Gogh
2.4.11 Braque
2.4.11 Pablo Picasso
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T =R fAfad TEETEe Pl WUhl JFHEaREsdrs |
ferg qrfe® T (Group Test) &7 «ThT

JqrHfE® BARA (Group Discussion)

T FATSTAH] AN TR TRAET 90 qUTs ¥ 30 fAve safusdl gag 99 =ar fafed amfees
Faw (Leaderless Group Discussion) &I FUHT d@aFad A & | [€5UH Je7 a1 Topic &l
faerar gqremrerET fAfdfe wwg fag 99 9= gEwd T TOE IEHEEARA At d IR

(Individual Presentation) T W+ | 9 ULITH] HeATEAH! AT BT ATARPl 3 STATHI
gfafa &= |

ATTTHT HATET a7 o - e

HATTasT - qe

Ter/fast (q <) - qe

QUEF SHABHT (459 THAT I9 a1 Topic

IATERHT AN - oAl Heba, Al (HARY, T AT, @ e, Jaer qard= S Topics
HeT T UF Topic 717 fag™s |
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